KRX Derivatives Market Notice

global.krx.co.kr

October 29, 2020

KRX Overnight Futures Market via CME to be closed after December 18, 2020.

Korea Exchange(KRX) will close the overnight Futures market via CME Globex after December 18th, 2020 as the service agreement expires. Hereby, the overnight trading session of the US Dollar (USD/KRW) Futures and the KOSPI200 Futures will no longer be available. Please note that the last overnight trading session of the US Dollar Futures will be from 18:00 of December 18th to 05:00 of December 19th Korean time. Meanwhile, market participants are able to continue trading the KOSPI200 Futures and US Dollar Futures during KRX regular trading sessions (09:00-15:45, Korean Time).



Copyright © 2020 Korea Exchange. All Rights Reserved.

No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means whether, electronic, mechanical, or otherwise without the prior written permission of Korea Exchange, Inc (KRX).

This document is for informational purpose only and KRX does not intend to offer, solicit or recommend to buy or sell any products or intend to provide any investment advices of any kind. No warranty of accuracy is given concerning the contents of the information contained in this publication. To the extent permitted by law no liability (including liability to any person by reason of negligence) will be accepted by KRX, and employees for any direct or indirect loss or damage caused by omissions from or inaccuracies in this document. KRX reserves the right to change details in this publication without notice. Other product and company names herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.

Contact Global Derivatives Market, Korea Exchange

T +82-51-662-2692, +82-51-662-2696 / E global_marketing@krx.co.kr